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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 19th round, Match #148

Friday, 07.03.2026, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 8°C. Spectators: 1000

«Obolon» Kyiv

0 : 0

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih

31 Marchenko Denys
5 Shevchenko Yevhenii
50 Semenov Dmytro
32 Lomnytskyi Andrii
44 Zhovtenko Oleksandr
28 Polegenko Pavlo
24 Prokopenko Yehor
17 Chernenko Ruslan (C)
4 Moroz Taras
13 Medynskyi Ihor
9 Ustymenko Denys

Substitutes
1 Fedorivskyi Nazarii
20 Volokhatyi Roman
12 Kozlov Oleksandr
70 Korkh Kiril
8 Kulakovskyi Artem
90 Liakh Taras
40 Nesterenko Ivan
55 Sukhanov Serhii
99 Tesliuk Denys
75 Tretiakov Maksym
22 Feshchenko Oleksandr
7 Chornyi Artem

Coach
Antonenko Oleksandr

12 Kemkin Oleksandr
2 Jurčec Jan
4 Vilivald Volodymyr
15 Jones Cordoba Joseph Edward
55 Dibango
6 Araujo
94 Zaderaka Maksym (C)
8 Shevchenko Yaroslav
18 Bar Lin
9 Paraco
14 Seck Assane

Substitutes
30 Makhankov Volodymyr
23 Sychov Danylo
19 Maiakov Yevhen
3 Rojas
21 Kamenskyi Oleksandr
24 Mulyk Volodymyr
28 D. Maya
20 Bodnar Matvii
26 Korobka Yehor
10 Giovani
25 Butenko Tymur

Coach
Van Leeuwen Patrick Johannes

Referee:
Raida Mykhailo
Assistant 1:
Hashkov Evhen
Assistant 2:
Yukhynenko Mykhailo
4th Official:
Skrypnyk Maksym
Referee Observer:
Hodulian Vitalii

VAR Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
VAR Referee Assistant:
Korniiko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Khobotov Ruslan
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 19th round, Match #148
Friday, 07.03.2026, 15:30, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 8°C. Spectators: 1000

«Obolon» Kyiv 0 : 0 «Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih
31 Marchenko Denys
1 Fedorivskyi Nazarii 30'

44 Zhovtenko Oleksandr 45+1'

45+1' 9 Paraco

24 Prokopenko Yehor
20 Volokhatyi Roman 46'

46' 8 Shevchenko Yaroslav
20 Bodnar Matvii

13 Medynskyi Ihor
40 Nesterenko Ivan 46'

46' 14 Seck Assane
10 Giovani

4 Moroz Taras 68'

9 Ustymenko Denys
8 Kulakovskyi Artem 72'

74' 6 Araujo
3 Rojas

78' 3 Rojas

20 Volokhatyi Roman 80'

44 Zhovtenko Oleksandr
22 Feshchenko Oleksandr 83'

87' 18 Bar Lin
28 D. Maya

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


